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Activity 1001. Define Draft Plan

1.

Motivation
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Project Objectives
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Functional Requirements

—  Switch Display

—  Current Time

- Timer

- StopWatch

- Alarm

-  Monthly Expenditure
- Scheduler

Non-functional Requirements
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Resource Estimation

- Human Resources : 4 4

- Project Durations : 3 &

- Human Efforts(People * Duration) : 12

- Man/Month: 4,486,165 KRW(2018 & =3 JI= Al SW =& D)
- Total Cost : 53,833,980 KRW



Activity 1002. Create Preliminary Investigation Report

1. Alternative Solutions
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2. Project Justification(Business Demands)
Cost: 2AFE &J| Ct M &Stk
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Duration : 3 months
Risk :
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3. Risk Management

RISK PROBABILITY(0~5)

SIGNIFICANCE(0~5)

WEIGHT(PROB*SIG)

0| AHOHE AlZfet 0.01 5 0.05
ERI0| &0 %l 0.01 5 0.05
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4. Risk Reduction Plans

RISK REDUCTION PALN
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5. Market Analysis
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

1. Functional Requirements

1.1 Functional Requirements
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NO FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1 Display StHE Tetotot.

2 Button HEQ| 7|52 HHELL

3 Current Time AlZtE EOIELL A|ZHES =7gotr)

4 Timer EIO|HE HFSICL EIO|HE Z7|%}5HCL EFO|HE A|ZfSHCE
EIO|HE “FX[SHCL,

5 StopWatch 2SYKE AEBILE ASY]XE FAIBCL AFYXE Z7|gtetct

6 Alarm Y2S JYICE LS AHBCH

7 Buzzer HXME =SEICh HNYE SX|SHCh

8 Schedule LS SEo ™S AHSCE -EE X7\t

9 Monthly Expenditure  X|&2 Y XEHXS HOFELCH

10 Data HEE NMTSICh YEE 7420t AfH|ehot

1.2 Reference Number & Categorized and identified Functions

REF # FUNCTION CATEGORY
R 1.1 Switch Display Evident
R 2.1 Change button’s function Evident
R 3.1 Show current time Hidden
R 32 Change current time Evident
R33 Refresh current time Hidden
R 4.1 Setup Timer Evident
R 4.2 Initialize timer Evident
R 4.3 Start Timer Evident
R 44 Stop Timer Evident
R 5.1 Start StopWatch. Evident
R 5.2 Stop StopWatch. Evident
R 5.3 Initialize StopWatch Evident
R 6.1 Set Alarm Evident
R 6.2 Delete Alarm Evident
R63 Activate Alarm Hidden
R7.1 Buzz Hidden



R72
R 8.1
R 82
R 83
R 84
R 9.1
R9.2
R93
R 10.1
R 10.2
R 103
R11.1

Stop Buzzer

Enroll Schedule
Delete Schedule
Initialize Schedule
Activate Scheduler alarm
Append Expenditure
Initialize Expenditure
Show Expenditure
Store Data

Load Data

Delete Data

Select Function

2. Performance Requirements
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3. Operation Environments

OS : Windows 10

4. Development Environments

OS : Windows 10
Language : Java
IDE : intelliJ IDEA

Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Evident



Activity 1007. Define Business Use Case

1. Define System Boundary

.

User watch software

2. ldentify and Describe Actors
- Watch owner : A|[A& AtE3t= AME

3. Identify Use Cases

Actor Goal
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Watch owner

3.1. Actor-Based

_ — —
— s

O NztaH N Eto| O % EfO|EH x7|g} ErOIEH AI”

ol mE Ep— AEYIK £ O sy
\_%) - Ny E=Z AN £

_— _ _—— —
_— — _— e — P .- —

'UE
-I>
ox

—~— _— I
&A%Y AL ¥z 5= ozt AtH EXIE




3.2. Event-Based

AlZEEA|

4. Allocate System Functions / Category

REF # FUNCTION USE CASE # & NAME CATEGORY
R 1.1 Switch Display 1. Switch Display Evident
R 2.1 Change button’s function 2. Change button’s function Evident
R 3.1 Show current time 3. Show current time Hidden
R 32 Change current time 4. Change current time Evident
R 33 Refresh current time 5. Refresh current time Hidden
R 4.1 Set up the Timer 6. Set up the Timer Evident
R 4.2 Initialize Timer 7. Initialize Timer Evident
R 4.3 Start Timer 8. Start Timer Evident
R4.4 Stop Timer 9. Stop Timer Evident
R 5.1 Start StopWatch 10. Start StopWatch Evident
R5.2 Stop StopWatch 11. Stop StopWatch Evident
R53 Initialize StopWatch 12. Initialize StopWatch Evident
R 6.1 Set Alarm 13. Set Alarm Evident
R 6.2 Delete Alarm 14. Delete Alarm Evident
R6.3 Activate Alarm 15. Activate Alarm Hidden
R 7.1 Buzz 16. Buzz Hidden
R72 Stop Buzzer 17. Stop Buzzer Evident
R 8.1 Enroll Schedule 18. Enroll Schedule Evident
R 8.2 Delete Schedule 19. Delete Schedule Hidden
R 83 Initialize Schedule 20. Initialize Schedule Evident
R 84 Activate Schedule 21. Activate Schedule Hidden
R 9.1 Append Expenditure 22. Append Expenditure Evident
R9.2 Initialize Expenditure 23. Initialize Expenditure Hidden
R93 Show Expenditure 24. Show Expenditure Evident
R 10.1  Store Data 25. Store Data Hidden
R 10.2 Load Data 26. Load Data Hidden
R 10.3  Delete Data 27. Delete Data Hidden
R 11.1  Select Function 28. Select Function Evident



5. Use Case Diagram



6. Describe Use Cases

Set up the Timer

Initialize Timer
Switch Display

Show Current Time
Change Current Time

Refresh Current Time

Start StopWatch
Stop StopWatch

Initialize StopWatch

Select Function

Append Expenditure
Show Expenditure
Initialize Expenditure

Delete Alarm
Activate Alarm

Alarm

Stop Buzzer

Change Button’s
Function

Store Data

Load Data

Delete Data



Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case

Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case

Actors

Description

1. Switch Display

Watch Owner
AKX

gXt7t HES =8 CIAE20|§ Hetsich

P

2. Change button’s function
Watch Owner

= =2 HE2 7|50| e

3. Show current time

System
24N ZEA O S /L AN /2/EE BOELE

4. Change current time

Watch Owner
AFERI7F HES =8 X Al

5. Refresh current time

System
AFSAIOIA 2R AlZtS Of

6. Set up the Timer
Watch Owner

AFEAIZH HES =2 EOID A2t

7. Initialize Timer

Watch Owner

EtO|H7L LAIEX| SEHQ ER, AASAIE HES

8. Start Timer

Watch Owner
ALBAI7F HEZ =2 EO|HE SEA|IZICH

EtO|H 7} LAIZR| JEfRl B2 FRIE AZ2ZRH CHA| AIR3HC

9. Stop Timer
Watch Owner

ALEAZF HES =2 EfO|HE LAIFX] AlZICH

10. Start StopWatch
Watch Owner
AFERZE HE
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11. Stop StopWatch

Use Case
Actors Watch Owner
Description A HEO| 8 AFAE LAIEKX| AlZICH
Use Case 12. Initialize StopWatch
Actors Watch Owner
Description 2E/]X7E LAEX] SENQl B2 AR HHES 58 A5HXIE X7|80tCt
Use Case 13. Set Alarm
Actors Watch Owner
Description A HES =8 Y88 oot
Use Case 14. Delete Alarm
Actors Watch Owner
Description ALBXL HES =28 LEES ME = Arkohct
Use Case 15. Activate Alarm
Actors System
Description ST AlZO| L Ol AlZtO] THEFSIH LTS SEAIZICH
Use Case 16. Buzz
Actors System
Description M E wol HNE SEAIZICH
Use Case 17. Stop Buzzer
Actors Watch Owner
Description M= E wol HNE SXIAZIC
Use Case 18. Enroll Schedule
Actors Watch Owner
Description AL HES =8 ZHEIn2| T ot JHX|QF A|ZtE H7Fot
Use Case 19. Delete Schedule
Actors System
Description MBI HES =28 Y-S ATMBHCt
Use Case 20. Initalize Schedule
Actors Watch Owner
Description AHERI7F HES =8 ZE TS AN
Use Case 21. Activate Scheduler Alarm

Actors System



Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors

Description

Use Case
Actors
Description
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Description
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Use Case
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Description

Use Case
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22. Append Expenditure

Watch Owner
AHERI7F HHE

fjo

23. Initalize Expenditure

System

d XEWS 022 =7|3}5HCt

24. Show Expenditure
Watch Owner

AR HES =2 HME 0|33 E XEYS 2O

25. Store Data
System

2% 92 dH=z FEE ML

26. Load Data
System

2% %2 dHeo FEE M2t

27. Delete Data
System

YEE MAB

28. Select Function
Watch Owner
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Activity 1009. Define System Test Case

REF # FUNCTION USE CASE # & NAME TEST CASE # & TEST CASE

R1.1  Switch Display 1. Switch Display 1. 233017k HeHEl=A| test
. . 2. 2t 7150 Mg M HES 7|50] B3t
R 21 Change button's function 2. Change button’s function S| test

R 3.1 Show current time 3. Show current time 3. R A[ZHO] SHEO| EAIZ[EX| test
R3.2  Change current time 4. Change current time 4. 9™ AZh 80| OF XX test
R33 Refresh current time 5. Refresh current time 5. WX AlZHO] 1E EHRIE HHYEX| test
R4.1  Set up the Timer 6. Set up the Timer 6. EtO|T Ol ORI =A] test
R42 Initialize Timer 7. Initialize Timer 7. ERO|M 7t 7|9} Bl =X test
R43 Start Timer 8. Start Timer i_‘ lFOLT'IZ:S:ﬂH Brolo) AlaessE A
R44  Stop Timer 9. Stop Timer 9. EfOIB 7k LAIEA| Ef=A| test
10, ABRTL A AEUK| AZozs

R 5.1 Start StopWatch 10. Start StopWatch Bl SRHE|ZK| tost
R52  Stop StopWatch 11. Stop StopWatch 1. 2S9KI7F LAl R ZEX] test
R5.3  Initialize StopWatch 12. Initialize StopWatch 12. 259 X7F £7/247F O FOX|=A| test
R 6.1 Set Alarm 13. Set Alarm 13. L& 20| O|ROX|=X| test
R6.2  Delete Alarm 14. Delete Alarm 14. 28 O] AHMEER test
R6.3  Activate Alarm 15. Activate Alarm 15. LEO| HSSH=A| test
R7.1 Buzz 16. Buzz 16. HX7t 22|=%| test
R7.2  Stop Buzzer 17. Stop Buzzer 17. B{M7t SXIE=A| test
R 8.1 Enroll Schedule 18. Enroll Schedule 18. 2 Z0| SEEEX] test
R82  Delete Schedule 19. Delete Schedule 10. 2AZ0| HHEEX] test
R 83 Initialize Schedule 20. Initialize Schedule 20. 2= 2AEO| AMEER test
R84  Activate Schedule 21. Activate Schedule 21. 2HF AT LEO| HSTH=A| test
R9.1  Append Expenditure 22. Append Expenditure 22. XIZEHO| F7} ==X test

1 . e 1 . 23. O|HE X|=0| oReE x7|3t &&=
R 9.2 Initialize Expenditure 23. Initialize Expenditure A test
R9.3  Show Expenditure 24. Show Expenditure 24 £XE XZN0| HO[=A| test
R 10.1 Store Data 25. Store Data 25. HOIHE XMESt=X| test
R 10.2 Load Data 26. Load Data 26. HOIHE =B{QEX] test
R 103 Delete Data 27. Delete Data 27. HIOIE|7F ARl =X test
R 11.1  Select Function 28. Select Function 28. 7|5 4ME HEHE[ER| test



